2021 PRIZE GIVING LIST

Miniball League

YEAR 3 & 4 MIXED - POOL B

2020 Year 3 & 4 Mixed Pool A — Runner Up
2020 Year 3 & 4 Mixed —Winner

YEAR 3 & 4 MIXED —POOL A

2020 Year 3 & 4 Mixed Pool A — Runner Up
2020 Year 3 & 4 Mixed —Winner

YEAR 3 & 4 GIRLS

2020 Year 3 & 4 Girls Runner Up
2020 Year 3 & 4 Girls Winner
YEAR 3 & 4 BOYS -POOL 2

2020 Year 3 & 4 Boys — Pool 2 Runner Up
2020 Year 3 & 4 Boys — Pool 2 Winner

YEAR 3 & 4 BOYS -POOL1

2020 Year 3 & 4 Boys — Pool 1 Runner Up
2020 Year 3 & 4 Boys — Pool 1 Winner

YEAR 5 & 6 MIXED — Pool B

2020 Year 5 & 6 Mixed — Pool 2 Runner Up
2020 Year 5 & 6 Mixed — Pool 2 Winner

YEAR 5 & 6 MIXED — Pool A

2020 Year 5 & 6 Mixed — Pool 1 Runner Up
2020 Year 5 & 6 Mixed — Pool 1 Winner

YEARS5 & 6 BOYS B -POOL C

2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys B — Pool B Runner Up
2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys B — Pool B Winner

YEARS5 & 6 BOYS B -POOLB

2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys B — Pool B Runner Up
2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys B — Pool B Winner

Wallacetown Wizards
Myross Bush Sharks

Windsor Navy
St Theresas Hornets

Donovan Dazzlers
Waverley Wildcats

Donovan Dunkers
Salford Knicks

St Theresas Stars
Otatara Shooters

Waverly Nets
Myross Bush Knights

Tokanui
Woodlands Smash

Windsor White

St Thomas Aquinas Stripes

ST Theresas Fever
Limehills Lightening

www.basketballsouthland.co.nz



YEARS5 & 6 BOYS B — Pool A

2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys B — Pool A Runner Up Otatara Attack
2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys B — Pool A Winner Waihopai Lakers

YEAR 5 & 6 GIRLS -POOL B

2020 Year 5 & 6 Girls B— Runner Up St Theresas Angels
2020 Year 5 & 6 Girls B— Winner St Thomas Stars

YEARS5 & 6 GIRLS —POOL A

2020 Year 5 & 6 Girls A— Runner Up Otatara Charge

2020 Year 5 & 6 Girls A— Winner Windsor Red

YEAR5 & 6 BOYS A

2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys A — Runner Up Waihopai Breakers
2020 Year 5 & 6 Boys A — Winner Sacred Heart Warriors
MEDALS

2020 SBA Miniball Most Promising Junior Referee Amber Flay
2020 SBA Miniball Coach Award Brett Ryan

TROPHY

2020 SBA Miniball Appreciation Award Bluff School — Kate Irvine



2021 FINAL STANDINGS
Miniball League

YEAR 3 & 4 MIXED

Pool A

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

St Theresas Hornets
Windsor Navy
Woodlands Hoops
Ascot Shooters

St Patricks Blue
Sacred Heart Heat

YEAR 3 & 4 GIRLS

1%t Waverley Wildcats
2nd Donovan Dazzlers
3rd Arowhenua Magic
4t Makarewa Clippers
5th Bluff Red

6t St Theresas Blaze
YEAR 3 & 4 BOYS

Pool A

15t Otatara Shooters
2 St Theresas Stars
3 Windsor Maroon
4th Waihopai Nuggets
5th Waverley Warriors
6t Makarewa Bucks
7th= Bluff Lakers

gt St Patricks Orange

YEAR5 & 6 MIXED

Pool A

1st
znd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10t

Woodlands Smash
Tokanui
Newfield Leopards

Sacred Heart Thunder

Riverton Nets
Ascot Warriors
Windsor Black
Rimu Celtics

Wallacetown Warriors

St Josephs Lakers

Pool 2
1st

Myross Bush Sharks

2nd Wallacetown Wizards
3rd SACS Nets
4th Middle Wildcats
5th St Josephs Raptors
6t Ascot Phoenix
Pool B
15t Salford Knicks
2" Donovan Dunkers
3 St Thomas Aquinas Rebels
4th Arowhenua Kings
5th St Theresas Breakers
6t Waihopai Rockets
7th Otatara Bouncers
gth Waverly Breakers
Pool B
1%t Myross Bush Knights
2nd Waverley Nets
3 Riverton Lakers
4th Middle All Stars
5t Whare Pa Wildcats
6t SACS Kings
7t New River Lakers
gt Arowhenua Celtics



YEARS5 & 6 BOYS B

Pool A

1%t Waihopai Lakers’
2nd Otatara Attack
3 Donovan Rebels
4th Bluff Rockets

5th St Theresas Steelers

6th Winton Red

7t Makarewa Raptors

gth St Patricks Yellow

Pool C

1t St Thomas Aquinas Stripes
2nd Whare Pa Shooters
3rd St Theresas Storm

4th Windsor White
5th Donovan Hawks
6th Salford Suns

YEAR 5 & 6 GIRLS

Pool A

15t Windsor Red
2 Otatara Charge

3rd St Johns Girls Giants
4th Donovan Diamonds

gth Bluff Stars
6t St Patricks Red
7th Makarewa Knicks

8th Waihopai Tall Ferns

YEARS & 6 BOYS A

13t Sacred Heart Warriors
2 Waihopai Breakers

3 Windsor Blue
4th Salford Nuggets

gth Donovan Mavericks

6th St Patricks Green

7th Arowhenua Knicks

gth Winton Black

Pool B

1St
2 nd
3 rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Pool B
1st

3 rd
4th

6th
7th
8th

Limehills Lightening
St Theresas Fever
Makarewa Lakers
Donovan Chargers
Waverley Thunder
Otatara Storm
Woodlands Dunks
Winton White

St Thomas Aquinas Stars
St Theresas Angels
Arowhenua Lakers

St Johns Warriors
Waverley Rockets
Donovan Rockets
Salford Magic

Winton Girls



